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(b): Tbe major items imported during the last four years are-petroleum and petrolewn products, vegetable oils, 1ertlUsers, iron and steel, DOn ferrous metals, machinery. chemicals etc.
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Closure of founc1ries due to shona.e of PIg JroD

4390. SHRI N. Eo HORO: Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state:

(a) wh-ether there is an acute shortage of pig iron ill some States;

(b) if so, whethm it is also a fact that some foundries have been closed because of the shortage of pig iron;

(c) if so, t~ number of such foundries, state-wIse; and

(d) the measures Government have taken to reopen them?

THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE
AND STEEL AND MINES (SHlU
PRANAB MUKHERJEE): (a) The home aalea Of pig iron by SAIL during April, 1980-February, 1981 were
1,105,800 tonnes as aga1nst 814,Il00
tozmes 4U.ring the simUar period bl

The total value of India'. bnports from major markets durlna the last four yearS bave been as !ollow.:-
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the previous year. There has thus been susbstantial improvement in supplies. However, it is true that reports have been received about shortfall in availability as against demand, Efforts ~ being made to step up the production of pig iron further. Meanwhile, pig iron is also allOWed for import under O.GoLo in the current import Policy.

(b) Government have no speciAc information about any foundries being closed for want Of pig iron.

(c) and (d). Do not arise.

Loss Of pro4u.ctiOD In Steel PlaDti

4391. SHRt NIREN GHOSH: WiD the Minister of STEEL AND MINIS be pleased to state the loss of production in steel plants in 1980.81 due to short supply of power by D.V.C.?
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ANJ) 8TaL ANn MIKI'S C8BBt


.t01 WJ!i#en AtI8t&187" PBALOUNA II, .1102' (8AJCA.) Wtittea Answer', 102

PBANAB :Mt1IClIImJEE): The production of ~ depecndent on adequate availability Of a number of essential inputs including power, It is not possible, therefore, to quantify the loss of productioo due to any single factor, e.g., short supply of power by D.V.C.
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Dl8parlty In alloWBD.Ces aDd incic1ental expenses In Banks

4393. SHRI K. PRADHANI: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that th&re is disparity existing in the matters of allowances aIld other incidental expenses in banks while compared to other Government offices; and

(b) if so, the details regarding the average of allowances of overtime and D.A. etc. while compared to other Govarnment Offices, expenditure incurred yearly in this regard?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE

MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI

MAGANBHAI BAROT): (a) Yes,

Sir. There are differences ~ the mat_

ters of allowances etc. as available to the employees of the banks and those of the Central Government.

(b) The payment of overtime and dearness allowance to the employees of public secctor banks is made under a formula whiCh is different from that applicable to the Central Government employees. It is therefore not possible to compare the average of overtime allowance and dearness allowance etc. drawn by the employees of public sector banks with the average of overtime allowance and dearness allowanCe admissible to.

Central Government employees. M regards the expenditure incurred Oil payment of overtime and D.A. to the employees of pubUc sector bBllks, the information for the last four '1E1ars.

